Total 380,165   254,588   125,577

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a National Grid

R.I.P.U.C. Docket No. 4065
Responses to Commission Second Set of Data Requests

Issued July 29, 2009
___________________________________________________________________________

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Robert L. O’Brien

Commission Data Request 2-43

Request:

 With regard to Sch NG-RLO-2, page 1, Column h, line 35, Total Operating Expense
of $232,745,348, please identify and quantify each amount that is a result of a Service
Company allocation.

Response:

 Please see Attachment DIV 2-43 for an approximate breakdown of total rate year
operating expenses of $232,745,348, as shown on Schedule NG-RLO-2, page 1, Column h,
line 35, between charges from affiliated service companies and charges from the Company
and its operating company affiliates.

The Narragansett Electric Company
d/b/a National Grid

R.I.P.U.C. Docket No. 4065
Attachment to Commission's Second Set of Data Requests 2-43

Page 1 of 1

Adjusted
Line Pro Forma with Narragansett Electric
No. Description Rate Increase & Other Affiliates NG Service Cos. Not Assigned 1/ Total

(h)

Operating Expenses:
1 Purchased Power 37,947$   37,947$   37,947$
2 Transmission O&M - Wheeling Costs - NEP -   -
3 Transmission O&M - Integrated Facilities Agreement -   -
4 Energy Efficiency O&M -   -
5 Other Operation & Maintenance Expenses 137,113,118   67,011,574   70,101,543   137,113,118
6 Uncollectible Expense 5,020,447   5,020,442   5   5,020,447
7 Commodity Cost Tracker 9,751,787   9,751,787   9,751,787
8 Donations 548,593   311,968   236,625   548,593
9 Pension and OPEB cost Recovery (R.I.P.U.C. Dkt No. 3617) 2,511,132   2,511,132   2,511,132

10 Environmental Response Fund 3,078,000   3,078,000   3,078,000
11 Merger Related Cost to Achieve 2,100,000   2,100,000   2,100,000
12 Depreciation 41,465,676   41,465,676   41,465,676
13 Municipal Tax 20,085,331   20,085,331   20,085,331
14 Payroll Tax 3,699,741   1,913,721   1,786,019   3,699,740
15 Other Taxes 274,629   255,636   18,993   274,629
16 Remove Commodity Cost Tracker (9,751,787)   (9,751,787)   (9,751,787)
17 Gross Receipts Tax (GRT) -   -
18 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit -   -
19 Amortization of Loss on Reacquired Debt 686,219   686,219   686,219
20 Interest on Customer Deposits 75,229   75,229   75,229